This is information on a product in full production.
March 2014 DocID014134 Rev 8 1/25
STWD100
Watchdog timer circuit
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Current consumption 13 μA typ.
 Available watchdog timeout periods are

SOT23-5 (WY) SC70-5,
SOT323-5 (W8)
Order code Temperature
range        Package                                                               Packing                 Topside
marking
STWD100NWWY3F -40/+125 °C SOT23-5L Tape and reel WNW
STWD100YNWWY3F(1) -40/+125 °C SOT23-5L (automotive grade) Tape and reel WYNW
STWD100NYWY3F           -40/+125 °C SOT23-5L                                                             Tape and reel WNY
STWD100YNYWY3F(1)
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 and Q002 or equivalent
-40/+125 °C SOT23-5L (automotive grade)                  Tape and reel  WYNY
STWD100NPWY3F           -40/+125 °C SOT23-5L                                                             Tape and reel  WNP
STWD100YNPWY3F(1) -40/+125 °C SOT23-5L (automotive grade)                   Tape and reel  WYNP
STWD100PYW83F         -40/+125 °C SOT323-5L                                                           Tape and reel  WPY
Contents STWD100
2/25 DocID014134 Rev 8
Contents
1 Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
2 Operation . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7

22/25 DocID014134 Rev 8
7 Part numbering
Table 8. Ordering information scheme
Note: Please check device version availability on www.st.com.
Please contact local ST sales office for new device version request.
Example: STWD100 Y N P WY 3 F
Device type
STWD100
Device grade
Y: automotive grade
Output type
N: open drain (active low)
P: push-pull (active low)
Device version
P: tWD = 3.4 ms, tPW = tWD = 3.4 ms
W: tWD = 6.3 ms, tPW = 210 ms
X: tWD = 102 ms, tPW = 210 ms
Y: tWD = 1.6 s, tPW = 210 ms
Package
WY: SOT23-5
W8: SC70-5 (SOT323-5)
Temperature range
3: –40 to +125 °C
Shipping method
F: ECOPACK® package, tape and reel
DocID014134 Rev 8 23/25
STWD100 Package marking information
25
8 Package marking information
Table 9. Device versions with marking descriptions
Part number
Watchdog
timing period Output configuration Topside marking Bottomside
marking(1)
twd tpw
STWD100NPxxxx 3.4 ms 3.4 ms Open drain WNP PYWW
STWD100NWxxxx 6.3 ms 210 ms Open drain WNW PYWW
STWD100NXxxxx 102 ms 210 ms Open drain WNX PYWW
STWD100NYxxxx 1.6 s 210 ms Open drain WNY PYWW
STWD100PWxxxx 6.3 ms 210 ms Push-pull WPW PYWW
STWD100PXxxxx 102 ms 210 ms Push-pull WPX PYWW
STWD100PYxxxx 1.6 s 210 ms Push-pull WPY PYWW
1. Description: P = assembly plant code, Y = assembly year (0 to 9), WW = assembly work week (01 to 52).
Revision history STWD100
24/25 DocID014134 Rev 8
9 Revision history
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes